Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies		State of New y, Minerals and Natura	l Resources	•			Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89				
<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM		CONSERVAT P.O. Box	2088		API NO. (as	signed by OCD $3c - L^2$	0 on New Wells) 5-31657				
<u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N	IM 882 10	Santa Fe, New Mex	10 87304-	2088	5. Indicate	Type of Lease ST.	ATE X FEE				
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azteo	, NM 87410					& Gas Lease ! 1078	No.				
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT	X/////////////////////////////////////									
1a. Type of Work:					7. Lease Na	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name					
DRILL	. 🛛 RE-ENTI	er 🗌 deepen 🗍	PLUG	васк 🗌							
b. Type of Weil: OIL GAS WELL X WELL] OTHER	SINC		MULTIPLE ZONE	Dirt De	vil Stat	e ("9")				
2. Name of Operator Collins & Wa	are, Inc.				8. Well No.	1					
3. Address of Operator 303 W. Wall	, Ste 2200, Mi	dland, TX 7970	L		9. Pool nam V acuum V	e or Wildcau 101feamp	Wildout				
4. Well Location Unit Letter F	: <u>1980</u> Fee	From The Nort	nL	ne and198	30 Feet	From The	West Line				
Section 9	Точ	maship 18-S	Range 34.	-Е	NMPM	Lea	County				
		10. Proposed I	//////////////////////////////////////		Formation ne Spring,	Wolfcam	12. Rotary or C.T. p Rotary				
13. Elevations (Show whethe	er DF, RT, GR, etc.)	14. Kind & Status Plug. B	ond 15. I	Drilling Contracto	я	16. Approx. I	Date Work will start				
4047.7 GR		Blanket	T	o be sele	cted	upon	approval				
17.	F	PROPOSED CASING		IENT PROG	RAM		1. p. 1.				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	OT SETT	ING DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP				
17.5"	13.375"	48#+		350'	350		circulate				
12.25"	8.625"	24-32#		<u>3500'</u>	1400		circulate				
7.875''	5.5"	15.5-17#	1	1800'	800		7 500 '				
Operator	proposes to d:	rill this well	to a dep	th suffic	ient to t	est the	Wolfcamp. If				

Operator proposes to drill this well to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp. If productive, 5.5" casing will be set to TD. If non-productive, the well will be plugged in a manner consistent with State regulations and according to prudent engineering practice.

A Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat and BOP sketches are attached.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR FLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

SKONATURE Contraction The Agent	DATE 7/23/92
TYPE OR PRINT NAME G. Thane Akins	тецерноме но. 915-683-5511

(This space for So	ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON	
	DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	
		TILE

•

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Artec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator						Le	ase	דאות	DEVIL	STATE(*	<u>9</u>)) .	Well No.	1	
COLLINS AND WARE, INC.												Court-	<u> </u>	•	
Unit Letter	Secti	_		Towns	-			inge	7 4	CACT			LEA		
F		9	1.	<u> </u>	18 3	SOUT	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	EAST	NMP	<u>אי</u>	l	LEA	<u></u>
Actual Footage Lo				יודר				1980					the WES	ат.	
	et from	the	NOF		line (und	P	1980			feet fr	om	the TL.	Dedicated	Acreage:
Ground Level Ele 4047.7'								Vacu	m						40 Acres
			ne Spi				colored perc			rks on	the plat ha	10-			ACTES
 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 															
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.?															
Yes	IOICE-		No	lf s	nswer	iz "ve	a" type of c	onsolidat	ion						
If answer is "n						-	••			bilonno	ted. (Use)	reve	rse side of		
this form neces	ISATY.														
No allowable otherwise) or	will be	assig	ned to standar	the v d unit	vell un ., climi	it all nating	interests h such inter	ave been est, has	been a	blidated	(by comm by the Dr	visio	itization, u	initization.	forced-pooling,
·····		1				<u> </u>			т —			1		TOR CER	FIFICATION
				Ĩ											he the information
									1					rein is true o nowiedge and	nd complete to the bellet
		i							1						
		i							i				Signature	71	dila.
		i		980					i				\swarrow	hand	Ullin
		1		191								Ιſ	Printed Na		
		l t							۱ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			╏┞		ane Akins	
F		- T							T — -				Position		
		-							1				Agent Company		
		ļ							ļ					ns & Ware,	Inc.
	- 1980	·		-								╏┠	Date		
				-									July 2	23, 1992	
												F	SURVE	YOR CERI	TIFICATION
		ł				-4	<u> </u>						T hereby our	- N h i that the s	well isocition shown
		Í							1				-		from field notes of
		i							i						me or under my
		I I							i				-		: some is true and my knowledge and
		1							1				belief.		
		l							1				Date Surv	eyed	<u> </u>
		I I							i				,	JULY 21,	1992
		1							 			ļţ		Seel-D	<u> </u>
		-				- T '			г — -				PTOIOSSO	AL SU WY	s la
		1							1				/	NEW MEXICO	
		. !							1						
		ļ							1				THE	1 1977 /	Le h.
		1							1				LEON	ing y	
		i							İ				Certificat	OFESSI MUNIAL	EIDSON 323
<u> </u>									<u> </u>			1 1		- CSSI HONAL	D. EIDSON, 3230
0 330 66	0 990	132	0 1650	1980	2310	2640	2000	1500) 10	00	500	$\frac{1}{2}$		92-11-1	
J JJJ 00				1900								-		32-11-1	

.



Exhibit No. 1 BOP ARRANGEMENT COLLINS & WARE, INC.

DIRT DEVIL STATE "9" No.1



IN USE WHILE DRILLING BELOW 8-5/8" CASING SEAT

> Exhibit No. 1A BOP ARRANGEMENT COLLINS & WARE, INC.

DIRT DEVIL STATE "9" No. 1



ary. Na se as<u>.</u>

under Station and the state